A.

AMENDMENT 1 TO CONTRACT BETWEEN

CITY OF REEDLEY
AS SERVICE PROVIDER
AND
FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING
{HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS AGENCY ON AGING)

3837 NORTH CLARK STREET
FRESNO, CA 93726

Name and principal address of service contractor (hereinafter referred to as service provider):

City of Reedley
100 North East Street
Reedley, CA 93634

The starting date of this Agreement shall not precede the date the Agreement is signed by both parties
hereto. The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018, subject, however, to earlier
termination as provided herein.

No expenditure or obligation for the funding allocation for the July 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017
period may be incurred after September 30, 2017. No expenditure or obligation for the funding allocation
for the October 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 period may be incurred after June 30, 2018.

Maximum funds available for the following program, contingent upon sufficient funds made
available from the State of California to the Agency on Aging andlor by the U.S. Government or
the Budget Acts of the appropriate fiscal years for the purposes of this program:

Approved by Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging Governing Board on October 19, 2017

Federal Grantor: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Pass Through Grantor: Fresno-Madera Area Agency on Aging

Older Americans Act Title: Title 11l C1 Congregate Nutrition, Federal CFDA No. 93.045

Agency on Aging Grant

Service Contract No. Funding Period Amount

July 2017 - September 2017 $3,000

18-0171

Site Management October 2017 - June 2018 $9,000

18-0171 October 2018 — June 2018 §12,000
Amendment1 |One-Time Baseline Increase M

Total Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Grant Award: $24,000

This document, together with any attached program exhibits, assurances, budgets, and narratives
contained in the original contract, and any budgets and program exhibits attached to this amendment,
Is a firm agreement to provide services for older Americans in Fresno and/or Madera counties (including
cities contained therein) as specified in a manner consistent with the intent of, and regulations applicable
to, service programs under Title I1l/VIl of the Older Americans Act as amended.

The provisions of the Area Plan Grant Award Terms and Conditions Declaration (Articles | through XX)
contained in the original contract, plus all enclosures listed, herein, constitute a part of this contract.

Area Plan Grant Award Page 1 FY 2017-2018

Contract Amendment 1




FOR SERVICE PROVIDER;

, ( 1 S‘ /"7
m"btbﬂ( NU MU =/

Signature of inclividual named on Exhibit E, page 5, as having Date
primary, hands-on involvement and oversight of the day-to-day
operations of the coniracted program.

Christina Ontiveros ~ Senior Citizen Coordinator
Type Name Title
7 z///,\/ / B ,
- /L / (f,€ / /
Signature of Authorized Contracting Official Date’ *
(Refer to Appendix A)
Nicole R. Zieba City Manager
Type Name Title
94-6000402

Contracior Federal Employer 1.D. Number

FOR FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING:

f;)////) Y wmele / )/ /S / / 7~
Signaiyg Deie
Jean Robinson Executive Director
Type Name Title

Area Plan Grant Award Page 2 FY 2017-2018

Contract Amendment 1




ANDI-NI YNOH YId SYH TVNNNY d4LINTIOA [ symm LNNTOA HANIOAA I A0 A A0 NOILLIIIDSHA
TVLOL ALYVY TVLOL qﬂwﬂwﬁm“ 40 YAIANN SLSOD TANNOSHAL ANIM-NI
A1wssa02u sv sa8vd uonppy 25y Ajamwvdas yova 55 ‘uompsod iad sadojduis aue uvyy 2.40u 5120043 f] STLON
LLLTS LLTS 00¢ 000°¢ 000z g [ 247 7 230g SLSOD TANNOSHId TV.LOL
£59°c SEI'T 8ISy < 2 [ aur] 7 23ng SHoUdH [¥I0L
Le0ie G81 81 <==-== q [ U} 7 2304 Saxg [ [jodded [ui0 L
L60°ST LS6'E 00S 000°s 0%79°1 G D [ 2ur] 7 280d SOLIE[ES [EI0L
Krejeg 01
Aig[eg ‘6
Kigjeg '
Kxejeg "/
Arejeg 9
Arg[es S
7L 7L %001 0807L | %0001 | Aueies lodng s v
660°1 660°1 %00°I €L6°601 %0001 Arejes J002I1J dSD "¢
6LE 6LS %00°1 906°LS %0°001 Aepeg JUBIUNOOJY *C
8L9°CT 8€S°1 00¢ 000°S 0v9°SI %6E°CY £05°€S %0001 A1eeg J0TBUIPIOOT) URZNID) JOIUSG "]
SLSOD SANNA AVID0Yd |  AUVIVS (%001
TINNOSYIJ | DONIHDLVIA SANNA (4] SNOILVYNOQ INWVID NO TWIL TVANNY =SIH 0 )
TVYLOL “NON ONIHDLVIA SNOILVNOAd | WVID0Ud VVVIAL 40 % 1104 % ALA ATLIL NOILISOd
i 1 ‘H i) “d a ‘a ie) d v
I ‘ON NOISIATY JUSWISBRURIA SUS - 1D 1T OMILL, TJAVEDOUL
[L10-81 ‘ON LOVILNOD Ka1paay 7O A11D *AONEHDV DNILOVIINOD

814107 Ad ‘TIVLIA LEDANE TENNOSYEL
ONIDV NO ADNEDY VIECVIAL - ONSTIA

(9107 13Ny PIsIAY)




% JO $S90X9 UI 1SO0  UJIM SUIO}

i JO 4 93ed uo seseyoind pesodoud [fe i1

30 5530%a U1 so1xd oseyound weyt 19d ® Yl J0sse ue ST jueuidmbg) p e8ed uo seseyoind justudmbe pesodord [re1sr]

607°9¢

607 ¢ 00¢ 00¢79 00072

SLSOD TY.LOL

(sAne.LIBY YOBRY) SLSOD LOTMIANI '8

607 9¢

607°S 00§ 00£°9 00042

SLSOD LOHIIA TV.LOL

‘SLSOD YHIHLO L

0

‘u

FUISIIAPY Ul

suonedijqng/suondiidsqng |

S9SUI/SUIYSIIQUIDJA] ¥

Sunuiig f

somiin 1

DUBUNUIBJA| I[INYIA

oueuuIRA Judwdinby

DUBUUIRA| SUIPjIng

1y Sulpping

23u)s0g

safjddng 221530

uoydapa], -

&l 8| d| B J| = eh =

gueansu] Apqery

‘SLSOD YIHLO

T€9°¢

43! 005°1 000C

(+: ) SEITIAAS ALIS/NYIDOMJ

STVHIA

SINVLTASNOD

o

() ASVHOUNd INFAWJIINOT

afen|<|w]e e~

ONINIVIL ANV THAVIL

Sunuel] D

[PAEBL], 123UN[0A q

PABIL JBIS @
ONINIVIL ANV TIAVIL °C

LLL'TE

LLT'S 00¢ 000°S 000CT

SLSOD TINNOSMAd I

£59°¢

eIl 8I1ST

‘dwo) oA 79 sygoudg s2kojdwy o

LT0T

€81 Tr8’l

SAXB ], [[01Aed °q

L60°ST

LS6°E 00¢ 000°¢ 0¥9°¢I

saLIB[ES ‘¥

SLIAANIE ® SHRNIVIVS "L

HOLVIA
QNIM-NI

HSVD
TVLOL

SANMA
ONIHOLVIA SANAA (40] SNOILVYNOQ LINVID
"NON ONIHDLVIN SNOILYNOd NVIDOUd VVVIAL

. 35 q

a

AYOIDILYD

[
[L10-81

‘ON NOISIATH
‘ON LOVELNOD

JuSwaSeUBIAL SUS - [ IIT S1IL

431p99y Jo A11D
SL0T-LI0T Ad *HDYNOS ANOINI A9 LADANE WYHD0Ud
ONIDV NO ADNEDV VIMV VIHAVIA - ONSTNA

TAVIDOYd
*ADNHDY DNLILDVIINOD

(9107 35020y posiaoy)




0 0 (019z 9q JSNUI) IIUBLIEA
607°9¢ D) PUB J SUWN]O)) ‘g 9884 WOLJ B0 T,
60%°9¢ (D puv JJ uwnjod g a8vJ fo wiopoq ay3 1w uMoys S]D107 Y3 YIim 22430 ISNUL SJDI0] ISIY])

ONIANAA TVLOL 9
°d
q
B
:(99.1n0g 3s1]) PUrS[-uj 2 YSe) - [YoIBJA[ WLIS01J JoY}()/SPUN,] [EIoPa,]] SPUN,] SUIYIIEA-UON °S
P
)
q
60%°S Ka[paoy 10 A1 B
:(92am0g ISIT) PULS[-U] % YSe) - Spun,j SUIYIIEA p

suoneuo(] (z-2) UORLIINN PIISAIR(-OWO PILI3Ja(]

00¢ suoneuo( (Z-)) UOLLIINN PIISAIR-OWO 183§ JUa.LIn)
:SuonBUO( (Z-D) UORLIINN PIISAIR([-PUWOR °C

SUONBUO(] PILIDII(]

005°9 SUOIJBUO( WIBISOIJ A8 J JULINT
SSUOCTIBUO(] WRIS0IJ °T
00072 WeID) VVVIALL T

ANI-NI D HSVD €
NVIDOUJ
L "N NOUTATY JuSWSSRURTAl 9IS - 1D III SHLL TNVEDOUd

LLL08l BRI Lo A s ADNEOY ONLLOVEINOD

8T-LI0T Ad SADUNOS ONIANNA A0 TINATHDS
ONIDV NO ADNEOV VIV VIEIAVIA - ONSTHA (9107 3sn3ny posiaayy)




81500 uole[eIsul pue uiddiys Aue ‘soxe) Aue ‘paseyond aq 0} weyt 9JSUIS / [ENPIAIPUI o1} JO oseyo1nd pojRUINSe 9PN[OUI 0} $JS0))

WAL I TONIS YO TVAAIAIANT ¥ad 0055 ONIQAIO XY #ASVHIANd INFTNLINOT, OA SISVHIUN TVLOL
]
P
5
q
T
TAALI ATTONIS UO TV L AHd 0055 DNIAIIADXA WwASVHOUNd INTAIINOU., A0A SISVHOUNL| ¢
cel 00¢1 000T SJAELI AEONIS MO TYNAIAIANT 93d 0018 ONITIIDXT »SAT1dd0OS ALIS / NVID0Ud,: d0OJ SASYEOUd 1Y.LOL
b
d
)
u
w
I
3
T
1
Y
3
J
9
P
Tel 0001 T$°8CS1 Juryes opISING wieigold Youmy| .y ciy GEX so[qe} oneg 9 B
SULIE OU YIIM 180 1931e] SUIpasu q
005 SV 1LY JYSIOMISA0 SIOIUSS 10] Weldold Youn'T| 28 75z e SUIUIP 10 SITBD POZISIOAD SSO[ULLY ¥ e
)
SAIALLL STDNIS U0 TVAATATGNT dad 0015 DNIQAADOX T #SAl 1ddI1S ALIS/ AVIDOUd., O SASVHDANA| |
Surpuny Surpuny Surpuny INVIO { xe ) 3502
HOLVIN NOLLYNOQ / VVVIAA ;Buipuny st 3uwas ayy weaSosd asgyand ASBDAN (2quunu
AKq pred yunows | Aq pred sunowe | £q pred junow U} 10} PISN 3q 0} W3] Y3 ST MO Jun sod JO YuopA| uoydpidsa(y / 9dA Y, woyg 3817 ISRIA)
pojBlInsy pajEwnsy parewnsy poysunjsy. | POrEWNSA ALLLNVNO AILI
I ‘ON NOISIAZY TUSWOTBUBIA] Q1S - [ [1T 9L TJAVIDOWd
IL10-81 ‘ON LOVILNOD As[paay Jo A1 ADNEDY DNILLDVILINOD
8I-L10T Ad *SHSVHIUNL LNANIINOE ANV SHITAOS HLIS/NVIDOUd 40 TINATHDS
ONIDV NO ADNHOV VEAV VHIAVIA - ONSTIA (9107 3su3nY posiavy)




REEDLEY CITY COUNCIL

Consent

[] Regular Item

[ | Workshop

[ ] Closed Session
[ ] Public Hearing

' ITEM NO:
DATE: November 14, 2017

TITLE: APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT
WITH THE FRESNO-MADERA AREA AGENCY ON AGING (FMAAA) FOR $12,000
IN ADDITIONAL SENIOR CITIZEN MEAL PROGRAM FUNDING FOR THE 2017-18
FISCAL YEAR.

PREPARED: ~ Christina Ontiveros ({/
Senior Coordinator

SUBMITTED:  Jos! Glick%

Community Services Director

APPROVED: Nicole Zieba
City Manager

RECOMMENDATION

Approve and authorize the City Manager to sign an amendment with the Fresno-Madera Area Agency
on Aging (FMAAA) for $12,000 in additional Senior Citizen Meal Program funding for the 2017-18
Fiscal Year.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
This grant provides additional funding for the City’s congregate senior meal program.

BACKGROUND

In July, City Council approved and authorized the City Manager to sign the 2017-18 Fiscal Year
FMAAA Agreement. On October 24, 2017, staff was notified by FMAAA that an additional $12,000 in
funding was allocated to thé Reedley Congregate Meal Program.

FISCAL IMPACT

In addition to the original $12,000, the City will receive $12,000 during the fiscal year 2017-18. This
will reduce matching funds required. The City's match will be reduced from $7,562 to $5,409 with
seven percent more of the Senior Coordinator’s salary paid by this program. Some of this additional
funding will be used to purchase additional chairs and patio tables for the Senior Center.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTIONS
On July 25, 2017, City Council approved the 2017-18 FMAAA budget.

ATTACHMENTS
1. Fresno Madera Area Agency on Aging (FMAAA) Amendment 1

Motion;
Second:;



